BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF A COMMISSION
INVESTIGATION INTO THE FEASIBILITY
OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW
MEXICO BECOMING A MEMBER OF THE
SOUTHWEST POWER POOL

Case No. 17-00261-UT
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Motion to Intervene of the California Independent System Operator Corporation

The California Independent System Operator Corporation (ISO) pursuant to
NMAC 1.2.2.23, respectfully files this motion to intervene as a party to this proceeding
opened by the New Mexico Public Regulation Commission to investigate the feasibility,
including an analysis of costs and benefits, of Public Service Company of New Mexico
(PNM) becoming a member of the Southwest Power Pool (SPP), the western Energy
Imbalance Market (western EIM), or another organization such as the Mountain West
Transmission Group (MWTG). In support of this motion, the ISO states:

1. This proceeding concerns an inquiry into whether PNM should become a
member of the western EIM. The ISO serves as the market operator for the western
EIM and, as such, has a direct and substantial interest in the proceeding. Because no
other party can adequately represent the ISO’s interests in the proceeding, the
Commission should grant ISO’s intervention. In addition, given its role as the market
operator of the western EIM, participation by the ISO in this proceeding is substantially
in the public interest.

2. Pursuant to NMAC 1.2.2.10, the ISO requests service of all pleadings,
orders, notices, and documents filed by any party in this proceeding and requests that

the Commission expand the service list to include the following authorized



representatives:

Andrew Ulmer John C. Anders
Director, Federal Regulatory Affairs Assistant General Counsel
California Independent System California Independent System
Operator Corporation Operator Corporation
250 Outcropping Way 250 Outcropping Way
Folsom, CA 95630 Folsom, CA 95630
Tel: (916) 608-7209 Tel: (916) 608-7287
Fax: (916) 608-7222 Fax: (916) 608-7222
aulmer@caiso.com janders@caiso.com

The ISO respectfully requests to intervene and become a party to this
proceeding, expand the service list, to receive all documents in this proceeding as
requested.

Dated: November 21, 2017 ~ Respectfully submitted,
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f,/ Roger E. Collanton
General Counsel
John C. Anders
Assistant General Counsel
Andrew Ulmer
Director, Federal Regulatory Affairs
California Independent System
Operator Corporation
250 Outcropping Way
Folsom, CA 95630
Tel: (916) 608-7209
Fax: (916) 608-7222
aulmer@caiso.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Case No. 17-00261-UT

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion to
Intervene of the California Independent System Operator Corporation, was sent via

electronic mail on Tuesday, November 21, 2017, to the parties listed below:

Stacey Goodwin
Mark Fenton
Carey Salaz
Ryan Jerman
Richard Alvidrez
Robert Clark
Debrea Terwilliger
Jennifer Hall
Raymond L. Gifford
Joseph Yar

Alicia Armijo
Andrea Crane
Peter J. Gould
Jeffrey H. Albright
Bobbie J. Collins
Michael |. Garcia
Amanda Edwards
Nann M. Winter
Peter Auh

Dahl Harris

Jim Dittmer

Joe Herz

Steven S. Michel
Gelnda Murphy
Dave Effross

Kurt Boehm

Jody Kyler Cohn
Bill Templeman
Kevin Higgins
Steve W. Chriss
Lisa V. Perry
Shannon A. Parden
Grieta Gilchrist
Nancy Long

stacey.goodwin@pnmresources.com
mark.fenton@pnm.com
carey.salaz@pnm.com
ryan.jerman@pnmresources.com
mailto:ralvidrez@mstlaw.com
rclark@mstlaw.com
dterwilliger@wbklaw.com
jhall@mstlaw.com
rgifford@wbklaw.com
Jyar@nmag.gov
aarmijo@nmag.gov
Ctcolumbia@aol.com
Pgouldlaw@gmail.com
JAlbright@lrrc.com
BCollins@lrrc.com
MikGarcia@bernco.gov
AEdwards@lIrrc.com
nwinter@stelznerlaw.com
Pauh@abcwua.org
DahlHarris@hotmail.com
jdittmer@utilitech.net
Jaherz@sawvel.com
Smichel@westernresources.org
Gmurphv@westernresources.org
Dave.Effross@westernesources.org
Kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
Jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com
wtempleman@cmtisantafe.com
khiggins@energystrat.com
Stephen.Chriss@Wal-Mart.com
LPerry@rgn.com
SParden@rmifirm.com
GGilchrist@rmifirm.com
email@longkomer.com

Charles F. Noble
Ramona Blaber
Megan A. O'Reilly
Adam Bickford
Don Hancock
Noah Long

Ralph Cavanagh
Jason Marks
Travis Ritchie
Jane Yee

Tony A. Gurule
Nikki Joseph
Justin Lesky
Mariel Nanasi
David Van Winkle
Bruce Throne
Richard C. Mertz
James Dauphinais
Thomas Domme
Rebecca Carter
Clyde F. Worthen
Jack Sidler
Travis Blecha
Charles Gunter
Cydney Beadles
Sarah Becker
Milo Chavez

John Reynolds
Vincent De Cesare
Heidi Pitts

Elisha Leyba-Tercero

Anthony Sisneros
Ana Kippenbrock
David Black

Dated this 215t day of November, 2017 at Folsom, California.

Noble.ccae@gmail.com
Ramona.Blaber@sierraclub.org
arcresearchandanalysis@gmail.com
abickford@swenergy.org
sriedon@earthlink.net
NLong@nrd.or
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lawoffice@jasonmarks.com
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JYee@cabqg.gov
TGurule@cabg.gov
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jack.sidler@state.nm.us
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